
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-9503 GATEWAY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Existing Private Institute 2024-2025

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2024-2025 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : BLOCK C, response_sif.institution_information GATEWAY CAMPUS

Area/Locality/Sector: SECTOR- 11 Landmark : NEAR SECTOR - 12

Village : GARH SHANJANPUR Gram Panchayat : NA

Block/Tehsil : SONIPAT State : HARYANA

District : SONIPAT Pin Code : 131001

Mobile Number : 9728100240 Landline Number With STD Code : 1302231313

Email ID PHARMACY@GATEWAY.EDU.IN

Post Office : SONIPAT Police Station : SECTOR - 27

Nearest Railway Station : SONIPAT JN. Nearest Airport : Indira Gandhi International Airport,
DELHI

Status of the Course
Conducting Body : Private Institution Name of the

Society/Trust/Management :
GATEWAY EDUCATION AND
CHARITABLE TRUST

House No./Apt.No. : D-11, FIRST FLOOR, PRASANT VIHAR ROHINI
DELHI 110085 Street/Road/Lane : FIRST FLOOR , PRASHANT VIHAR

Area/Locality/Sector : SECTOR - 11, ROHINI, Landmark : METRO PILLAR NO. 2

Village : NA Gram Panchayat : NA

Block/Tehsil : NA State : DELHI

District : NORTH Pin Code : 110085

Mobile Number : 9812302382 Landline Number With STD Code : 1147082511

Email ID RAKESH@GATEWAY.EDU.IN

Post Office : POST OFFICE, B-371, PVR PRASHANT VIHAR
ROAD Police Station : PRASHANT VIHAR POLICE

STATION

Nearest Railway Station : BADLI Nearest Airport : Indira Gandhi International Airport,
DELHI

Name of Head of Institution : Rahul Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-40824

House No./Apt.No. : H.no. 264 Street/Road/Lane : SECTOR-15

Area/Locality/Sector : Sector-15 Landmark : Sonipat

Village : Sector -15, sonipat Gram Panchayat : Sonipat

Block/Tehsil : Sonipat State : HARYANA

District : SONIPAT Pin Code : 131001

Mobile Number : 9416494677 Landline Number With STD Code : 1302231313

Email ID rahulpharmacy13@gmail.com

Post Office : Sonipat Police Station : Sonipat

Nearest Railway Station : Soni[pat Nearest Airport : New Delhi



Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

1 GATEWAY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 22-07-2009

2 GATEWAY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN 23-06-2008

Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No. Course Approval

For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm conduct 1 2025-
2026 60 47 60 - - - - - - - - -

Last Inspection Report View Document

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2024-2025

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 0 47

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar Pt B D Sharma University of Health Sciences Rohtak coe.uhsr@gmail.com 1262282709

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : NA

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document



Institution Name: GATEWAY COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY/PCI-9503 Institution Address: GATEWAY COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY

Consent of Affiliation of Examining Authority: View Document NOC/Approval of the State
Govt: View Document

State govt has taken up the policy decision to the effect not
to issue the NOC NA Name of State Govt -

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks :
"BLOCK C" is earmarked for the
proposed Gateway College of
Pharmacy

Separate Campus : NO Remarks :
Campus is same but the building
Block C is exclusively marked for
pharmacy college.

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : Block C is allotted for Pharmacy /
Pharmaceutical Science

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land : YES Remarks :
Total land of 2.94375 ACRE is
allotted to Gateway College of
Pharmacy

Survey No. 19//19 (8-0), 21 (8-0), 22/1(5-12), 25//2/1 (1-
19) Total 23Kanal-11Marla i.e. (2.94375 Acres) Extent of Land NO

Land Details to be in name of Trust
and Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: A total of eight sale deeds attached. Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: URBAN LOCAL BODIES, PANCHKULA,
HARYANA Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 28.994781 Latitude: 77.049324

Instructional area: Instructional Area for Gateway College of
Pharmacy is measured as 1215.18 SQM Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: Total Administrative Area for Gateway College
of Pharmacy is measured as 99.20 SQ.M. Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: Total Amenities Area for Gateway College of
Pharmacy is attached. Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: The total circulation Area for Gateway College
of Pharmacy is measured as 1565.2 SQ.M. Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution
in Sqmts:

The total builtup Area for Gateway College of
Pharmacy is measured as 4419.72 SQ.M. Total Floor of Institution: 5

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use
Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of
land: View Document Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks: COPY ENCLOSED

Allocated land no.:
Land bearing khasra no. : 19//19 (8-0), 21 (8-
0), 22/1(5-12), 25//2/1 (1-19) Total 23Kanal-
11Marla i.e. (2.94375 Acres)

Enclose copy of allocated land: View Document

Is Institutes building complete and
ownership of building and land is
with Institution:

YES

Enclose Building Completion
Certificate: View Document

Enclose Approved Building Map by local
govt. authority having land number in
map:

View Document

Enclose building insurance
certificate : View Document Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Enclose CA certified copy of
building costruction : NA If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was
running on the same building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from

the concern authority: View Document

If yes, enclose copy: View Document



Any other courses running in the
same building: NO Remarks: Receipt

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 3 Number of Lab 9

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device YES

Model Number MFS110 (MBAS20 : M211L120100) Device Pic View Document

Name of Certified Organisation M/s Mantra Softech (India) Pvt. Ltd Device Invoice View Document

QR Code

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course
Name

Room
Name

Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room

Image
Outside Room
Image QR Code

1 B.Pharm 112 75 80 Sqmts 28.994454 77.048971 View Document View Document

2 B.Pharm 212 75 80 Sqmts 28.994547 77.049002 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm 210 75 80 Sqmts 28.994547 77.049002 View Document View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course
Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required

Area(sqmts)
Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

1 B.Pharm SOCIAL PHARMACY 2 Dept of
Pharmacology 75 82 View

Document
View
Document

2 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
ANALYSIS 1 Dept of

Pharmacognosy 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

3 B.Pharm PHARMACOGNOSY 4 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 84 View

Document
View
Document



4 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY I 1

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 85 View
Document

View
Document

5 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics II 4 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

6 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS I 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 78 View

Document
View
Document

7 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY II 3

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 85 View
Document

View
Document

8 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY 2 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

9 B.Pharm
PHARMACOLOGY/
ANATOMY &
PHYSIOLOGY

1 Dept of
Pharmacology 75 78 View

Document
View
Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common

Facility Image QR Code

1 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared
by two labs, if it is in between two labs) (Essential) 28.99469 77.048747 10 10 Sq.mt View Document

2 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 28.994454 77.048959 100 101 Sq.mts View Document

3 Seminar hall (Essential) 28.994454 77.048971 100 136 sqmt View Document

4 Girl's Common Room (Essential) 28.994454 77.048959 60 66 Sq.mts View Document

5 Store Room - I (Essential) 28.994636 77.049063 1 102 Sq mts View Document

6 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 28.994517 77.048962 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

7 Auditorium (Essential) 28.992847 77.047362 300 766 sqmt View Document

8 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 28.994859 77.0490021 1 26 Sq mts View Document



9 First aid room (Essential) 28.994709 77.04874 10 10 Sq.mts View Document

10 Museum (Essential) 28.994454 77.048959 50 50 Sq.mts View Document

11 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 28.994454 77.048971 60 66 Sq.mts View Document

12 Toilet Blocks for Boys (Desirable) 28.994294 77.046192 0 52 Sq.mt View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 28.994454 77.048959 1 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Staff quarters (Desirable) 28.991136 77.049032 80 80 Sq. mts View Document

2 Canteen (Essential) 28.994137 77.049293 100 230 Sq. mts View Document

3 Faculty Room (Essential) 28.994454 77.048959 1 94 Sq mts View Document

4 Transport Facilities for students (Desirable) 28.994019 77.047782 0 0 sqmt View Document

5 Guest House (Desirable) 28.991266 77.048899 80 80 Sq. mts View Document

6 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 28.99379 77.048077 0 0 Sq mts View Document

7 Office (Essential) 28.994454 77.48959 0 66 sq mts View Document

8 Bank Extension Counter (Desirable) 28.993649 77.046871 0 0 sqmt View Document



9 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 28.994709 77.04874 0 1 ----- View Document

10 Co operative Stores (Desirable) 28.993532 77.046778 0 0 sqmt View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: Yes

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: View Document

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration NO

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week NO

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working
Days

Vacation Vacation
Days

1 B.Pharm 60 1:60 1:20 Semester 11-11-2024 30-04-2025 90 Both 15

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 0 0 0

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject
Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy &
Physiology 45 45 60 60 15 14

2 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 30 30 30 15 15

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 45 60 60 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 30 30 30 0 0

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical
inorganic chemistry 45 45 60 60 15 15

6 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis
- I 45 45 60 60 15 15

7 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 30 0 0 0 0

8 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 0 0 0 0 0

9 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 0 60 0 15 0

10 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 0 0 0 15 0

11 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

12 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0



13 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications
in Pharmacy 45 0 30 0 0 0

14 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical
Engineering 45 0 60 0 15 0

15 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics
I 45 0 60 0 15 0

16 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical
microbiology 45 0 60 0 15 0

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II 45 0 60 0 15 0

18 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

19 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III 45 0 0 0 15 0

20 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

21 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics
- II 45 0 60 0 15 0

22 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

23 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

24 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

25 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 0 0 0 15 0

26 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

27 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence 45 0 0 0 15 0

28 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 0 0 0 15 0

29 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

30 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 0 0 0 15 0

31 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 45 0 0 0 15 0

32 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 0 60 0 15 0

33 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

34 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 0 0 0 15 0

35 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 0 0 0 15 0

36 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 0 0 0

37 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery
System 45 0 0 0 15 0

38 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 45 0 60 0 15 0

39 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical
Regulatory Science 45 0 0 0 15 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and
Research Methodology 45 0 0 0 0 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Experimental
Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

42 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular
Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 0 0 0 0 0

44 B.Pharm 8
Advanced
Instrumentation
Techniques

45 0 0 0 0 0

45 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug
Design 45 0 0 0 15 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0



47 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive
Pharmacy 45 0 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements
and Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

49 B.Pharm 8
Quality Control and
Standardization of
Herbals

45 0 0 0 0 0

50 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical
Marketing 45 0 0 0 0 0

Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile

Date
Of
Joining

1 Rahul . BH-P-23-
40824 HARYANA Ph.D Head of

Institute
Dept of
Pharmaceutics 20.9 rahulpharmacy13@gmail.com/

9416494677
01-08-
2024

2 Sunny
Chauhan

BH-P-23-
39515 39472 M.

PHARMACY
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.5 sunnychauhan371@gmail.com/
8368805156

05-08-
2024

3 RITU . BH-P-23-
5292151 39669

M. Pharmacy
in
Pharmaceutics

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 1.0 ritumalik931@gmail.com/

9588501565
02-09-
2024

4 LALIT BH-P-24-
586597 44983

M.Pharmacy in
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.3 lalitgahlawat111@gmail.com/
8199064024

02-09-
2024

5 REENA . BH-P-23-
7997 18835 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmacology 0.0 rpharma.renupharma@gmail.com/

8708737870
09-10-
2024

6 DEVENDER
CHAUHAN

BH-P-23-
21185 28819 M.PHARMACY Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics 3.0 devenderchauhan1112@gmail.com/

9034606229
08-08-
2024

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Amandeep Kaushik B.A 7027103464 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 15-10-2024

2 MEENA NIL 9306363341 Cleaning personnel 14-10-2024

3 LALITA TIWARI 10TH 8053828513 Peon 18-10-2024

4 INDRA 8TH 7065228320 Peon 18-10-2024

5 Guddi 5th 7988874316 Peon 18-10-2024

6 LAXMI M. A B.ed 7015382572 Office Staff II 16-10-2024

7 MUKESH KUMAR M.A 9896790384 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 15-10-2024

8 SADHNA 7TH 9817912516 Cleaning personnel 14-10-2024

9 HARISH KUMAR MBA (HR) 7015988166 Office Superintendent 16-09-2024

10 RAJENDER KUMAR 10TH 9233258643 Gardener 14-10-2024

11 HIMANSHU B.A 8950119590 Office Staff I 16-10-2024

12 RAJKAMAL DIPLOMA IN LIBRAERY SCIENCE 9813931687 Office Staff I 16-09-2024

13 PAWAN YADAV 10TH 8580460251 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2024

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject Theory (Number of Hours per

week including tutorials)
Practical (Number of
Hours per week) Year Remarks

1 LALIT B.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Analysis - I 4 8 01-01-

2001
Pharmaceutical
Analysis-I



2 REENA . B.Pharm Human Anatomy &
Physiology 4 8 01-01-

2001
Human Anatomy and
Physiology

3 Rahul . B.Pharm Remedial Biology 2 2 01-01-
2001 .

4 DEVENDER
CHAUHAN B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 8 01-01-

2001 Pharmaceutics-I

5 Rahul . B.Pharm Communication Skills 2 2 01-01-
2001 Communication skills

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

1 DEVENDER CHAUHAN BH-P-23-21185 Apr - Sep ₹27,097.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs)
/ Financial Year

TDS Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

1 BH-P-24-586597 Apr - Sep ₹111,067.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs)
/ Financial Year

TDS Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

1 Rahul . BH-P-23-40824 Apr - Sep ₹475,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month
Salary Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

TDS Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

1 REENA . BH-P-23-7997 Apr - Sep ₹79,355.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs)
/ Financial Year

TDS Amount
(Rs) / Financial
Year

1 RITU . BH-P-23-5292151 Apr - Sep ₹102,349.00 ₹0.00

Enclose
form 16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-14859 Deepak null 8813882090 06-12-2024 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-14740 Rajender Singh 9253025278 05-09-2024 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-30680 Ankit 0 Kumar 8816845009 06-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-14935 Rohit Raj 7683866030 06-12-2024 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)



1 Tution Fee ₹2,420,000.00

2 Grants Govt ₹0.00

3 Sports Fee ₹0.00

4 Union Fee ₹0.00

5 Others ₹1,540,000.00

6 Grants Others ₹0.00

7 Library Fee ₹0.00

Total ₹3,960,000.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Others ₹1,083,499.00

2 Building ₹2,063,195.00

3 Equipment ₹0.00

Total ₹3,146,694.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

2 Misc.Expenditure ₹0.00

3 Apex Bodies Fee ₹1,257,095.00

4 Others ₹2,016,664.00

5 Chemicals ₹0.00

6 Maintenance Exp - College ₹986,929.00

7 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹1,868,235.00

8 Stationary ₹71,544.00

9 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹42,782.00

10 Annual maintenances ₹0.00

Total ₹6,243,249.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAAAG3775H Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: 06AAAAG3775H1ZQ Upload GST Registration Certificate: View Document

GSTR 3B: AA061124653068C Enclose Latest return’s copy: View Document

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

1 Punjab National Bank 1230102100000361 PUNB0123010 Hari Parkash Mangla & Rakesh Aggarwal View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department

Equip
Model
No.

Min
Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item

Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 10 10 10 4500
15-
04-
2024

View
Document



2 B.Pharm Colony counter Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 02 2 2 4000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

3 B.Pharm Moisture balance Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 01 1 1 13500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

4 B.Pharm Eye piece
micrometer Dept of Pharmacognosy 0 15 15 15 4350

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

5 B.Pharm Reflux flask with
condenser Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 20 20 20 1600

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

6 B.Pharm Water bath Dept of Pharmacognosy 0 20 20 20 5000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

7 B.Pharm Hot air oven Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 02 5 5 17500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

8 B.Pharm Microscope with
stage micrometer Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 15 15 15 52500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

9 B.Pharm Zone reader Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 01 1 1 7500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

10 B.Pharm Projection
Microscope Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 01 1 1 5500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

11 B.Pharm Micropipettes (Single
and multi channeled) Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 02 2 2 900

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

12 B.Pharm Camera Lucida Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 15 15 15 6000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

13 B.Pharm TLC chamber and
sprayer Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 10 10 10 8000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

14 B.Pharm Laminar air flow Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 01 1 1 22000
18-
07-
2024

View
Document

15 B.Pharm Clavengers
apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 10 10 10 6500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

16 B.Pharm Sterility testing unit Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 01 1 1 3500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document



17 B.Pharm Heating mantle Dept of Pharmacognosy 00 15 15 15 11250
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

18 B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry

00 01 1 1 2500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

19 B.Pharm Digital Balance

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

00 01 1 1 1000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

20 B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0 02 2 2 8000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

21 B.Pharm Vacuum Pump

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0 01 1 1 3800
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

22 B.Pharm Mechanical Stirrers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

00 10 20 20 45000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

23 B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

00 01 3 3 9000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

24 B.Pharm Flourimeter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 22000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

25 B.Pharm
Buchner Funnels
(Small, medium,
large)

Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 05 each 6 6 420
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

26 B.Pharm Hot Plate Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 02 2 2 1700
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

27 B.Pharm Collapsible tube
crimping machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 1500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

28 B.Pharm Ampoule filling and
sealing machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 4000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

29 B.Pharm Ointment filling
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 4500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document



30 B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 3500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

31 B.Pharm Monsanto's
hardness tester Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 01 1 1 800

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

32 B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 15 15 15 10000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

33 B.Pharm Propeller type
mechanical agitator Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 05 5 5 11500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

34 B.Pharm Pfizer type hardness
tester Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 01 1 1 2700

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

35 B.Pharm Tray dryer Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 11000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

36 B.Pharm Tablet coating pan Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 7500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

37 B.Pharm
Conical Percolator
(glass/ copper/
stainless steel)

Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 10 10 10 1000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

38 B.Pharm Bottle washing
Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 6750

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

39 B.Pharm Brookfield's
viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 40000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

40 B.Pharm Capsule filling
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 01 1 1 12000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

41 B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 05 5 5 12500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

42 B.Pharm
Standard sieves,
sieve no. 8, 10,
12,22,24, 44, 66, 80

Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 10 Sets 10 10 5000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

43 B.Pharm Sieve shaker with
sieve set Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 2600

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

44 B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 05 5 5 1800
18-
07-
2024

View
Document



45 B.Pharm BOD Incubator Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 02 2 2 6400
18-
07-
2024

View
Document

46 B.Pharm Ball mill Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 3500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

47 B.Pharm Steam distillation still Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 375
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

48 B.Pharm Energy meter Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 02 2 2 800
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

49 B.Pharm Stage and eye piece
micrometers Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 05 5 5 1450

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

50 B.Pharm Double cone blender Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 11000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

51 B.Pharm Ampoule washing
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 1500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

52 B.Pharm Liquid Filling
Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 8000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

53 B.Pharm Friability test
apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 4500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

54 B.Pharm Mechanical stirrer
with speed regulator Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 02 5 5 7500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

55 B.Pharm Clarity test
apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 1400

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

56 B.Pharm Precision Melting
point Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 1500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

57 B.Pharm Tablet dissolution
test apparatus IP Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 01 1 1 5500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

58 B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer,
500ml and 1 liter
capacity with speed
control

Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 05 EACH 5 5 7500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

59 B.Pharm Filtration assembly Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 01 1 1 250
15-
04-
2024

View
Document



60 B.Pharm Capsule Counter Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 02 2 2 500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

61 B.Pharm Tablet punching
machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 17500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

62 B.Pharm Bottle Sealing
Machine Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 11000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

63 B.Pharm Tablet disintegration
test apparatus IP Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 01 1 1 4000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

64 B.Pharm Ostwald's
viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics 0 15 15 15 4500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

65 B.Pharm Bulk Density
Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics 00 02 2 2 8000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

66 B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

000 15 15 15 22500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

67 B.Pharm Sonicator
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

00 1 1 1 8500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

68 B.Pharm
Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and
Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

00 01 1 1 8500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

69 B.Pharm Colorimeter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 2500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

70 B.Pharm Flame Photometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 12500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

71 B.Pharm Ion- Exchanger
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 9500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

72 B.Pharm UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 65000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

73 B.Pharm Potentiometer
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 3000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

74 B.Pharm Nephelo Turbidity
meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 2800
12-
03-
2024

View
Document



75 B.Pharm Conductivity meter
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

00 01 1 1 2500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

76 B.Pharm Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry

00 01 1 0 8000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

77 B.Pharm
Reflux flask and
condenser single
necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 20 20 20 4000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

78 B.Pharm Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 0 10 10 10 10000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

79 B.Pharm Magnetic Stirrers
with Thermostat

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 0 10 10 10 15000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

80 B.Pharm Suction pumps Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 06 6 6 12000

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

81 B.Pharm
Reflux flask and
condenser double /
triple necked

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 20 20 20 12150

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

82 B.Pharm Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 20 20 20 3000

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

83 B.Pharm Nesslers Cylinders Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 40 40 40 3600

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

84 B.Pharm Analytical Balances
for demonstration

Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 05 5 5 7500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

85 B.Pharm Oven Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 03 5 5 17500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

86 B.Pharm Hot plates Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry 00 05 5 5 3500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

87 B.Pharm
Hypodermic syringes
and needles of size
15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacology 00 10 10 10 850
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

88 B.Pharm Pole climbing
apparatus Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 8500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

89 B.Pharm Lucas moist
chamber Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 550

12-
03-
2024

View
Document



90 B.Pharm Models for various
organs Dept of Pharmacology 00

One model
of each
organ
system

5 5 2500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

91 B.Pharm Hutchinson's
spirometer Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 4500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

92 B.Pharm Permanent Slides for
various tissues Dept of Pharmacology 00

One pair of
each tissue
Organs and
endocrine
glands One
slide of
each organ
system

25 25 375
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

93 B.Pharm Rotarod Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 6500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

94 B.Pharm Plethysmograph Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

95 B.Pharm
Sherrington' s
Kymograph Machine
Polyrite

Dept of Pharmacology 00 10 10 10 6500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

96 B.Pharm Levers, cannulae Dept of Pharmacology 00 20 40 40 3100
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

97 B.Pharm Sahli' s
haemocytometer Dept of Pharmacology 00 20 20 20 13250

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

98 B.Pharm

Analgesi ometer
(Eddy's hot plate
and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 2500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

99 B.Pharm Skeleton and bones Dept of Pharmacology 000

One set of
skeleton
and one
spare bone

1 1 8500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

100 B.Pharm Myographic lever Dept of Pharmacology 0 01 1 1 150
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

101 B.Pharm Haemostatic artery
forceps Dept of Pharmacology 000 10 10 10 1250

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

102 B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes Dept of Pharmacology 00 60 60 60 1500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

103 B.Pharm Convulsiometer Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 4000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

104 B.Pharm Stimulator Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 1500
12-
03-
2024

View
Document



105 B.Pharm Muscle electrodes Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 75
15-
04-
2024

View
Document

106 B.Pharm Dissection Tray and
Boards Dept of Pharmacology 00 10 10 10 700

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

107 B.Pharm Centrifuge Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 1200
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

108 B.Pharm Actophotometer Dept of Pharmacology 00 1 1 1 5000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

109 B.Pharm Physical /Chemical
Balance Dept of Pharmacology 00 01 1 1 1500

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

110 B.Pharm Spygmomanometer Dept of Pharmacology 00 05 5 5 1000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

111 B.Pharm
Different
Contraceptive
Devices and Models

Dept of Pharmacology 000 One set of
each device 5 5 625

15-
04-
2024

View
Document

112 B.Pharm
Perspex bath
assembly (single
unit)

Dept of Pharmacology 00 10 10 10 15000
12-
03-
2024

View
Document

113 B.Pharm Aerators Dept of Pharmacology 00 10 10 10 1500
15-
03-
2024

View
Document

114 B.Pharm Haemocytometer
with Micropipettes Dept of Pharmacology 00 20 20 20 13250

12-
03-
2024

View
Document

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr. No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item Cost DOP Bill QR Code

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Other Consumable WESTERGREEN STAND FOR SIX TUBES 12-03-2024 View Document

2 Other Consumable IV SET 12-03-2024 View Document

3 Other Consumable PULSE OXIMETER 12-03-2024 View Document

4 Other Consumable COLOSTOMY BAGS 12-03-2024 View Document

5 Other Consumable MANNEQUINES FOR INJECTION IV ARM 12-03-2024 View Document

6 Other Consumable COTTON 500GM 12-03-2024 View Document

7 Other Consumable VARIOUS TYPE OF PPE KIT 12-03-2024 View Document

8 Other Consumable WEIGHT BOX FOR ABOVE 12-03-2024 View Document

9 Other Consumable NEBULIZER 12-03-2024 View Document



10 Other Consumable VACCUM PUMP OIL FREE 15 LTR 12-03-2024 View Document

11 Other Consumable WALKER 12-03-2024 View Document

12 Other Consumable GLUCOMETER 12-03-2024 View Document

13 Other Consumable WINTROBE TUBE 12-03-2024 View Document

14 Other Consumable FIRST AID EQUIPMENT LARG SIZE 12-03-2024 View Document

15 Other Consumable MICROMETER SLIDE STAGE 12-03-2024 View Document

16 Other Consumable DUMMY INHALER 12-03-2024 View Document

17 Other Consumable ADULT WEIGHING SCALE 150 KG 12-03-2024 View Document

18 Glass Wear Singhla Scientfic Industies 15-04-2024 View Document

19 Other Consumable OINTMENT SPATULA 12-03-2024 View Document

20 Other Consumable OXYGEN MASK 12-03-2024 View Document

21 Other Consumable VARIETY OF CATHETERS RUBBER 12-03-2024 View Document

22 Other Consumable MICROSCOPE STUDENT WITH 2 EYE PIECE 12-03-2024 View Document

23 Other Consumable PERMANENT SLIDE OF DIFFERENT MICROBES 12-03-2024 View Document

24 Other Consumable WINTROBE STAND 12-03-2024 View Document

25 Other Consumable STERILE GAUZE BOX OF 10 PC 12-03-2024 View Document

26 Other Consumable SINTERED GLASS FILER WITH VACCUM FLASK 12-03-2024 View Document

27 Other Consumable DISPLAY FOR VARIOUS DISINFECTANTS 12-03-2024 View Document

28 Other Consumable PESTLE & MORTAR PORCELAIN 12-03-2024 View Document

29 Other Consumable HEIGHT & BODY CHART 12-03-2024 View Document

30 Other Consumable MANNEQUINES FOR CPR-1 12-03-2024 View Document

31 Other Consumable DIGITAL THERMOMETER 06-12-2024 View Document

32 Other Consumable SINGLE UNIT ORGAN BATH 12-03-2024 View Document

33 Other Consumable THIELES TUBE 12-03-2024 View Document

34 Other Consumable PERMANENT SLIDE SET OF PLANTS 06-12-2024 View Document

35 Other Consumable ppe kit 12-01-2024 View Document

36 Other Consumable RYLE TUBE 12-03-2024 View Document

37 Other Consumable PEAK FLOW METER 12-03-2024 View Document

38 Other Consumable WALKING STICKS 12-03-2024 View Document

39 Other Consumable SANITARY PAD PKT OF 10 12-03-2024 View Document

40 Other Consumable UV CABINETS 12-03-2024 View Document

41 Other Consumable WALL MOUNTED WATER DISILLATION UNIT 12-03-2024 View Document

42 Other Consumable CHART/DISPLAY/AV ON TOBACCO 12-03-2024 View Document

43 Other Consumable HOT AIR OVEN 12*12 12-03-2024 View Document

44 Other Consumable STADIOMETER 12-03-2024 View Document

45 Other Consumable STANDARD SEIVES 12-03-2024 View Document

46 Other Consumable AUTOMATED SINGLE STATION TABLET PUNCHING MACHINE 12-03-2024 View Document

47 Other Consumable TABLET DISINTEGRATION TEST APPRATUS 12-03-2024 View Document

48 Other Consumable MERCURY THERMOMETER 12-03-2024 View Document

49 Other Consumable PHARMACOTHERAPEUTIC CHARTS FOR VARIOUS DISEASES 12-03-2024 View Document

50 Other Consumable WESTERGREEN TUBE GLASS 12-03-2024 View Document

51 Other Consumable VARIETY OF NEEDLE 12-03-2024 View Document

52 Other Consumable ELECTRIC WATER BATH UNIT 12-03-2024 View Document



53 Other Consumable ROLL BANDAGE PER DOZ 12-03-2024 View Document

54 Other Consumable digital b. p. instrument 12-01-2024 View Document

55 Chemical Singhla Scientific Industries 15-04-2024 View Document

56 Other Consumable VARIETY OF SYRINGES 12-03-2024 View Document

57 Other Consumable DIGITAL BALANCE 10 MG 12-03-2024 View Document

58 Other Consumable DISPANSING BALANCE 12-03-2024 View Document

59 Other Consumable KNEE CAP 12-03-2024 View Document

60 Other Consumable SEIVE SHAKER HAND OPERATED 12-03-2024 View Document

61 Other Consumable URINE POT 12-03-2024 View Document

62 Other Consumable CREPE BANDAGE PER DOZ 12-03-2024 View Document

63 Other Consumable FOLLEY CATHETER 12-03-2024 View Document

64 Other Consumable surgical device set 12-01-2024 View Document

65 Other Consumable CHARTS FOR PHARMACOGNOSY LAB 12-03-2024 View Document

66 Other Consumable POLISHING PAN 12-03-2024 View Document

67 Other Consumable PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 12-03-2024 View Document

68 Other Consumable COLLAPSIBLE TUBE FILLING AND SEALING 12-03-2024 View Document

69 Other Consumable OINTMENT SLAB 12-03-2024 View Document

70 Other Consumable IR THERMOMETER 12-03-2024 View Document

71 Other Consumable WATER TESTING KIT FOR EXTIMATION THE TOTAL HARDNESS 12-03-2024 View Document

72 Other Consumable STETGISCIOES 12-03-2024 View Document

73 Other Consumable ANDERSON PIPETTE 12-03-2024 View Document

74 Other Consumable STOP WATCH 06-12-2024 View Document

75 Other Consumable URINE BAG 12-03-2024 View Document

76 Other Consumable Science Sales 12-03-2024 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 150.25

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 120

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 B.Pharm 600 612 1600 1685 150 150

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 10 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 379 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 20

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification



Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 30 7

2 Biochemistry 71 20

3 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 60 12

4 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 30 19

5 Cell and Molecular Biology 30 6

6 Communication Skills 43 10

7 Computer Aided Drug Design 60 10

8 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 60 8

9 Cosmetic Science 56 11

10 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 30 10

11 Environmental sciences 60 9

12 Experimental Pharmacology 12 10

13 Herbal Drug Technology 10 10

14 Human Anatomy & Physiology 48 19

15 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 60 18

16 Industrial Pharmacy - I 20 15

17 Industrial Pharmacy - II 20 13

18 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 50 15

19 Medicinal Chemistry - I 20 6

20 Medicinal Chemistry - II 25 15

21 Medicinal Chemistry - III 7 19

22 Novel Drug Delivery System 3 14

23 Pathophysiology 41 18

24 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 25 13

25 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 4 7

26 Pharmaceutical Engineering 15 11

27 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 5 15

28 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 20 14

29 Pharmaceutical Marketing 30 7

30 Pharmaceutical microbiology 20 14

31 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 60 15

32 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 45 18

33 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 65 6

34 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 45 10

35 Pharmaceutics-I 63 19

36 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 15 13

37 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 60 13

38 Pharmacology - I 30 10

39 Pharmacology - II 50 13

40 Pharmacology - III 40 18

41 Pharmacovigilance 5 10

42 Pharmacy Practice 1 6



43 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 35 11

44 Physical Pharmaceutics I 30 12

45 Practice School 40 10

46 Quality Assurance 11 10

47 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 30 7

48 Remedial Biology 35 11

49 Remedial Mathematics 35 10

50 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 25 15

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr. No. Name of the Supervisor Supervisor BH No. Name of the Candidate Type of Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in months) Year

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE PG NOT APPLICABLE 0 2024

Projects Completed

Sr. No. Name of the Investigator Investigator BH No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 0 ₹0.00 NOT APPLICABLE 2024

On Going Projects

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Centralised Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funded By

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 0 ₹0.00 NOT APPLICABLE

Research Collaboration

Sr. No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 NOT APPLICABLE Training NOT APPLICABLE 2024

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ; Page Numbers Impact Factor Year

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 0 0 2024

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 0 ₹0.00 2024

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent Application Number) Patent Type Awarded (Provide Patent Grant Number) Name of the Inventor

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE Publish NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of Activity Title of the Event Duration(in days) Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Workshop NOT APPLICABLE 0 0 01-01-2024 View Document

Workshops Attended



Sr.No. Type of Activity Title of the Event Name of The Faculty Place Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Seminar NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 01-01-2024 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student

Title of The
paper

Name of the
workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted from
Funding Agency Place Date Workshops

Conducted Image

1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT
APPLICABLE Workshop ₹0.00 NOT

APPLICABLE
01-01-
2024 View Document

Sports

Name: Mr. Ajay Kumar Qualification: B.Tech

Experience (in Years): 1 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Health Check Up Camp 200 19-11-2024 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. Rahul
Sharma No. of meeting in a year: 0

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest
Lecture/Orientation): 0 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM
Guidelines:

View
Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Ms. Reena No. of meeting in a year: 0

No of Activities in a year: 0 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Dr. Rahul Sharma No. of meeting in a year: 0

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Ms. Geeta Kukreja Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 9999574806

No. of students participated: 0 No. of the Student Placed: 0

Percentage of placement: 0 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 0

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes



Results of All Examinations in previous years No Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details
including Landline ,ph.no, email etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current
and previous year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including

Landline ,ph.no, email etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Affidavit Document: NA


